A0 94103



Date:,

Submitted by: Chairman of the Assembly at the
Request of the Mayor
Prepared by: Office of Management and Budget

[1-23-99

ANCHORAGE, ALASKA
AONO. 99-123
NCE ADOPTING AND APPROPRIATING FUNDS FOR THE 2000 ENTERPRISE
MUNICIPAL UTILITIES OPERATING AND CAPITAL BUDGETS

__UNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE

89

N2 OQOQOONOTNLEWUN—OQOONOOTNLELLON=LOODOENOONLELWN =

W
©

WHEREAS, the Mayor has presented a recommended 2000 Enterprise
ricipal Utilities Operating Budget and Capital Improvement Budgets for the
)f Anchorage to the Assembly in accordance with Article Xl of the Municipal Charter;

WHEREAS, the Assembly reviewed the budgets as presented; and

WHEREAS, on November 9 and November 16, 1999 duly advertised public
8 held in accordance with Article XllI, Section 13.04 of the Municipal Charter; and

WHEREAS, the 2000 funds are now ready for appropriation by ordinance
NOW, THEREFORE, the Assembly hereby ordains:

Section 1. That the 2000 Enterprise Activities/Municipal Utilities Operating and
vement Budgets are hereby adopted.

Section 2 The 2000 appropriations for Enterprise Activities/Municipal Utilities
dget are:

Amount
iipal Light and Power $ 76,669,000
rrage Water Utility 31,195,000
rrage Wastewater Utility 27,894,000
i@ Collections 5,581,590
Waste Disposal 12,802,010
f Anchorage 7,958,000
| Field 2,031,000
Operating Funds $164,130,600

AM 812-99



CONOINADLWN =

AO 99-

123

Adopting 2000 Enterprise Activities/Utilities Budgets

Page 2

Section 3.

improvement Funds are:

Fund
No.

531
541
551
561
563
571
581

Municipal Light and Power
Anchorage Water Utility
Anchorage Wastewater Ultility
Refuse Collections

Solid Waste Disposal

Port of Anchorage

Merrill Field

Total Utility Capital Funds

November

Section 5. This ordinance shall take effect January 1

PASSED AND APPROVED by the Ancharag
. 1999.

ATTEST:

G:\OMb\UTIL\2000\Utikty Budget AO 2000.doc

The 2000 appropriations for Enterprise Activities/Municipal Utilities Capital

Amount

$15,636,000
18,409,000
12,562,000
465,000
1,314,000
2,340,000
1,670,000

$52,386,000

, 2000.

eﬁserpbw\this 23rd day of




